

OOCEA PROJECT NO. 599-725; CONTRACT NO. 000962

ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE REPAIRS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING APRIL 17, 2014 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Ranger Construction		Middlesex Corp.		Hubbard Const.		Preferred Materials	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$177,125.00	\$177,125.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$885,216.56	\$885,216.56	\$675,000.00	\$675,000.00
104-20	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
102-99	Variable Message Sign (Temporary)	90	ED	\$18.25	\$1,642.50	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$16.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	AC	\$4,367.92	\$2,315.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,975.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,830.00
120-1	Regular Excavation	42	CY	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$68.20	\$2,864.40	\$75.00	\$3,150.00
120-6	Embankment	25	CY	\$32.25	\$806.25	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$38.24	\$956.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
160-4	Type B Stabilization	848	SY	\$7.90	\$6,699.20	\$21.00	\$17,808.00	\$14.48	\$12,279.04	\$25.00	\$21,200.00
285-701-001	Optional Base, Base Group 01 (2" Limerock) or Base Group 01, Type B 12.5 (2")	1,094	SY	\$23.10	\$25,271.40	\$25.00	\$27,350.00	\$13.80	\$15,097.20	\$25.00	\$27,350.00
285-707	Base Group 7, Soil Cement, 300 PSI, 10"	785	SY	\$23.90	\$18,761.50	\$40.00	\$31,400.00	\$13.46	\$10,566.10	\$35.00	\$27,475.00
286-1	Turnout Construction	140	SY	\$83.05	\$11,627.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$78.00	\$10,920.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1" avg. depth)	18,815	SY	\$4.65	\$87,489.75	\$7.00	\$131,705.00	\$14.26	\$268,301.90	\$6.00	\$112,890.00
327-70-15	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (2-3/4" avg. depth)	1,025	SY	\$25.65	\$26,291.25	\$20.00	\$20,500.00	\$10.72	\$10,988.00	\$9.00	\$9,225.00
327-70-19	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (3/4" avg. depth)	71,793	SY	\$5.15	\$369,733.95	\$5.00	\$358,965.00	\$4.26	\$305,838.18	\$6.00	\$430,758.00
327-70-28	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement and Base (6-3/4" avg. depth)	1,094	SY	\$16.15	\$17,668.10	\$25.00	\$27,350.00	\$9.93	\$10,863.42	\$15.00	\$16,410.00
334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic C	63	TN	\$133.25	\$8,394.75	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$210.17	\$13,240.71	\$225.00	\$14,175.00
334-1-23	Superpave Asphalt Concrete, Traffic C (PG 76-22), PMA	354	TN	\$215.50	\$76,287.00	\$240.00	\$84,960.00	\$195.31	\$69,139.74	\$275.00	\$97,350.00
337-7-22	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, INC BIT, (3/4") (FC-5) (PG 76-22), PMA	3,032	TN	\$254.00	\$770,128.00	\$250.00	\$758,000.00	\$246.88	\$748,540.16	\$400.00	\$1,212,800.00
337-7-32	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC-9.5	42	TN	\$193.65	\$8,133.30	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$268.55	\$11,279.10	\$400.00	\$16,800.00
337-7-42	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C (1") (FC-9.5) (PG 76-22), PMA	1,035	TN	\$219.00	\$226,665.00	\$240.00	\$248,400.00	\$391.43	\$405,130.05	\$325.00	\$336,375.00
339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Concrete	2	TN	\$736.75	\$1,473.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$513.59	\$1,027.18	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
520-6	Shoulder Gutter, Concrete	10	LF	\$113.95	\$1,139.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	252	SY	\$15.85	\$3,994.20	\$15.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.04	\$3,034.08	\$10.00	\$2,520.00
630-2-13	Furnish and Install Conduit (1" Galvanized) (Surface Mount)	420	LF	\$11.40	\$4,788.00	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00
700-1-12	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount (12-20 SF)	4	AS	\$1,367.35	\$5,469.40	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
700-1-60	Remove Single Post Sign	2	AS	\$113.95	\$227.90	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
705-10-4	Object Marker, Type 4	3	EA	\$256.35	\$769.05	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
705-11-1	Delineator (Flexible Tubular)	53	EA	\$57.00	\$3,021.00	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$85.00	\$4,505.00
706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Marker (White/Red)	1,280	EA	\$3.55	\$4,544.00	\$4.00	\$5,120.00	\$3.40	\$4,352.00	\$4.00	\$5,120.00
706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Marker (Yellow/Red)	254	EA	\$3.55	\$901.70	\$4.00	\$1,016.00	\$3.40	\$863.60	\$4.00	\$1,016.00
711-11-133	Traffic Stripe Skip (Thermoplastic) (White) (12") (3'-12')	425	LF	\$3.20	\$1,360.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$3.45	\$1,466.25	\$2.00	\$850.00
711-11-121	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (White) (6")	18,905	LF	\$1.70	\$32,138.50	\$1.00	\$18,905.00	\$0.85	\$16,069.25	\$1.00	\$18,905.00
711-11-122	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (White) (8")	2,211	LF	\$2.05	\$4,532.55	\$1.50	\$3,316.50	\$1.80	\$3,979.80	\$1.50	\$3,316.50
711-11-123	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (White) (12")	1,024	LF	\$4.55	\$4,659.20	\$2.00	\$2,048.00	\$2.55	\$2,611.20	\$2.00	\$2,048.00
711-11-124	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (White) (18")	482	LF	\$5.15	\$2,482.30	\$2.50	\$1,205.00	\$3.80	\$1,831.60	\$2.50	\$1,205.00
711-11-125	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (White) (24")	548	LF	\$9.15	\$5,014.20	\$4.00	\$2,192.00	\$5.70	\$3,123.60	\$4.00	\$2,192.00
711-11-160	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (White) (Message)	49	EA	\$341.85	\$16,750.65	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$185.00	\$9,065.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00
711-11-170	Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic) (White) (Arrow)	106	EA	\$136.75	\$14,495.50	\$80.00	\$8,480.00	\$80.00	\$8,480.00	\$75.00	\$7,950.00
711-11-221	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (Yellow) (6")	19,005	LF	\$1.70	\$32,308.50	\$1.00	\$19,005.00	\$0.85	\$16,154.25	\$1.00	\$19,005.00
711-11-224	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermoplastic) (Yellow) (18")	180	LF	\$5.15	\$927.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$3.75	\$675.00	\$2.50	\$450.00
713-102-112	Traffic Stripe Solid (PPRT) (White) (8")	2,865	LF	\$6.85	\$19,625.25	\$4.50	\$12,892.50	\$7.75	\$22,203.75	\$4.50	\$12,892.50
713-102-124	Traffic Stripe Solid (PPRT) (White) (12")	210	LF	\$11.40	\$2,394.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.20	\$2,142.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00
713-102-125	Traffic Stripe Solid (PPRT) (White) (18")	457	LF	\$17.10	\$7,814.70	\$10.00	\$4,570.00	\$13.00	\$5,941.00	\$9.50	\$4,341.50
713-102-134	Traffic Stripe Skip (PPRT) (White) (12") (3' - 12')	395	LF	\$13.65	\$5,391.75	\$5.00	\$1,975.00	\$15.00	\$5,925.00	\$3.00	\$1,185.00
713-102-211	Traffic Stripe Solid (PPRT) (Yellow) (6")	3,600	LF	\$5.70	\$20,520.00	\$3.25	\$11,700.00	\$7.25	\$26,100.00	\$3.50	\$12,600.00
713-102-513	Traffic Stripe Solid (PPRT) (White/Black) (Contrast) (9")	8,320	LF	\$8.55	\$71,136.00	\$9.00	\$74,880.00	\$8.70	\$72,384.00	\$8.50	\$70,720.00
713-102-533	Traffic Stripe Skip (PPRT) (White/Black) (Contrast) (9") (10' - 30')	18,515	LF	\$6.30	\$116,644.50	\$8.00	\$148,120.00	\$10.80	\$199,962.00	\$8.50	\$157,377.50
715-1-13	Furnish and Install Conductors No. 2 (Insulated)	1,936	LF	\$2.30	\$4,452.80	\$6.00	\$11,616.00	\$2.75	\$5,324.00	\$6.00	\$11,616.00
715-11-125	Furnish and Install Under Deck Luminaire Lighting (Wall Mount)	4	EA	\$2,725.00	\$10,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$9,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
715-14-14	Furnish and Install Pull Box Surface Mount	2	EA	\$275.75	\$551.50	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
904-540-1	Cable Guardrail	1,200	LF	\$59.25	\$71,100.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$52.53	\$63,036.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00
999-1	Pavement core (20")	12	EA	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$568.24	\$6,818.88	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
999-2	Stockpile Additional Material	500	TN	\$6.85	\$3,425.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$19.13	\$9,565.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
999-3	Allowance for Disputes Review Board	N/A	N/A		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
999-4	Work Order Allowance	N/A	N/A		\$250,000.00		\$250,000.00		\$250,000.00		\$250,000.00

\$2,760,731.10

\$2,962,734.00

\$3,956,475.00

\$4,367,743.00